# CH \$715.00 32396

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2015

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Med Tech Holding LLC		07/31/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Breg, Inc.	
Street Address:	2885 Loker Avenue East	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28**

Registration Number: 3 Registration Number: 4	3239680 3859757 4115503 3859561	ARC AXIOM B BLEDSOE
Registration Number: 4	1115503	-
<u> </u>		B BLEDSOE
Registration Number: 3	3859561	
		BMINI
Registration Number: 3	3859562	BPRO
Registration Number: 3	3883564	BRACING FOR THE FUTURE
Registration Number: 4	1489053	CENTRON
Registration Number: 4	4038050	HIPPO
Registration Number: 4	1044380	LUMBOLUX
Registration Number: 3	3855904	OA AIR
Registration Number: 4	1044379	ORTHOLUX
Registration Number: 4	4610981	PRIMAS
Registration Number: 3	3239678	PROGAIT
Registration Number: 4	1392909	TRITECH
Registration Number: 4	1044378	VERTALUX
Registration Number: 4	4611079	WEE BOW
Registration Number: 4	4611080	WEE ROM
Registration Number: 3	3813807	Z-12

900334312 REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0354

TRADEMARK\_

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4491341	B BLEDSOE
Registration Number:	4529761	BLEDSOE BRACE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4491352	BLEDSOE
Registration Number:	4050067	B BLEDSOE
Registration Number:	4148262	BLEDSOE BRACE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4408134	NZONE
Registration Number:	4530203	NZONE
Serial Number:	86498195	ALIGNER PHX
Serial Number:	85814172	IMPULSE
Serial Number:	85719414	JET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-807-4350

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, sana.hakim@klgates.com,

valerie.swanson@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
SIGNATURE:	/sh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1cert of merger med tech to breg#page1.tif source=1cert of merger med tech to breg#page2.tif source=1cert of merger med tech to breg#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0355

### Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MED TECH HOLDING LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "BREG, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BREG, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 7:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

5795625 8100M

151116671

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2607600

DATE: 07-31-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0356

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:56 AM 07/31/2015 FILED 07:56 AM 07/31/2015 SRV 151116671 - 4699201 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF MED TECH HOLDING LLC INTO BREG, INC.

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that, pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: That the name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF FORMATION (ENTITY TYPE)

Breg, Inc. Med Tech Holding LLC

California (corporation)
Delaware (limited liability company)

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Breg, Inc., a California corporation.

FOURTH: That the surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of Med Tech Holding LLC, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is 2601 Pinewood Dr., Grand Prairie, Texas 75051.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 2601 Pinewood Dr., Grand Prairie, Texas 75051.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or shareholder of the corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. (Central Time) on July 31, 2015.

Dated: July 31, 2015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on the date first written above.

BREG, INC.

Azithorizad Offices

Brad Lec

Signature page to Certificate of Merger (DE) (Stop 6)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0358

**RECORDED: 08/13/2015**